SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
INDEX
 COVER PAGE
 INDEX ………………………………………………………………. 0
 SHAPES & DIMENSION .……………………………………… 1-2
 PART NUMBER CODE …………………………………………… 3
 PRODUCT DETAIL ……………………………………………4-9
 REEL DIMENSIONS ………………………………………….… 10
 REEL PACKAGING QUANTITY ………………………….…… 10
 RELIABILITY & TEST CONDITION …………………….… 11-13
 SGS REPORT
Part : SBRI SERIES Version : AB Page : 1 / 13
PRODUCT DETAIL
Electrical Characteristics Test Instruments
L Page 4~9
TEST FREQ: •L：Agilent 4284A Precision LCR meter.
Page 4~9
DCR Page 4~9
•L Load：Agilent HP4284A WITH HP42841A
Current source.
TEST LEVEL: •DCR：Milli-ohm meter.
Page 4~9
Isat Page 4~9
•Isat：The current when the inductance
becomes 30% lower than its initial value.
Operating Temp.
•Irms：The current when temperature of coil
increases up to max T=40℃. (Ta=20℃)
-40℃~105℃
Irms Page 4~9
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS：
Item /Spec.(mm) Series
A B C max D E F G H I J
3.0±0.2 1.0 1.2 2.0 0.5 0.5 3.2 1.2 1.1 1.8 SBRI2D12
3.0±0.2 1.0 1.5 2.0 0.5 0.5 3.2 1.2 1.1 1.8 SBRI2D15
3.0±0.2 1.0 1.8 2.0 0.5 0.5 3.2 1.2 1.1 1.8 SBRI2D18
Marking： “XX”
Part : SBRI SERIES Version : AB Page : 2 / 13
Item /Spec.(mm) Series
A B C (max) D E F G H I J
3.8±0.2 1.1 1.2 2.4 0.7 0.6 4.0 1.5 1.4 2.0 SBRI3D12
3.8±0.2 1.1 1.5 2.4 0.7 0.6 4.0 1.5 1.4 2.0 SBRI3D15
3.8±0.2 1.1 1.8 2.4 0.7 0.6 4.0 1.5 1.4 2.0 SBRI3D18
Marking： “XXX”
Item /Spec.(mm) Series
A B C max D E F G H I J
4.6±0.3 1.3 1.2 3.2 0.7 0.6 5.0 1.6 1.4 2.8 SBRI4D12
4.6±0.3 1.3 1.5 3.2 0.7 0.6 5.0 1.6 1.4 2.8 SBRI4D15
Marking： “XXX”
Part : SBRI SERIES Version : AB Page : 3 / 13
PART NUMBER CODE
SBRI  2D18  2R2  N  A
1     2      3   4   5
1. Series Name
2. Size Code
3. Inductance (R=Decimal Point)  Unit：μH
4. Inductance tolerance：“M”±20%；”N”±30%.
5. Soldering：A=Lead free
Part : SBRI SERIES Version : AB Page : 4 / 13
SHIELED SMT POWER INDUCTORS
SBRI2D12 / 2D15 / 2D18 TYPE
Isat (A) max
Part NO. Inductance
(uH)
Test Freq.
(0.1V)
DCR
(mΩ)
max 20℃  100℃
Irms (A)
max
SBRI2D12-1R2NA 1.2 100KHz 117 0.85 0.70  1.05
SBRI2D12-2R2NA 2.2 100KHz 182 0.70  0.60  0.90
SBRI2D12-3R3NA 3.3 100KHz 260 0.60  0.50  0.82
SBRI2D12-4R7NA 4.7 100KHz 312 0.50  0.40  0.72
SBRI2D12-5R6NA 5.6 100KHz 442 0.46  0.35  0.67
SBRI2D12-6R8NA 6.8 100KHz 520 0.43 0.30  0.62
SBRI2D12-8R2NA 8.2 100KHz 560 0.38 0.28  0.58
SBRI2D12-100MA 10 100KHz 780 0.33 0.25  0.55
SBRI2D15-2R2NA 2.2 100KHz 150 1.00 0.80  1.00
SBRI2D15-3R3NA 3.3 100KHz 234 0.90 0.70  0.90
SBRI2D15-4R7NA 4.7 100KHz 338 0.80 0.60  0.85
SBRI2D15-5R6NA 5.6 100KHz 364 0.70 0.55  0.80
SBRI2D15-6R8NA 6.8 100KHz 416 0.60 0.52  0.77
SBRI2D15-8R2NA 8.2 100KHz 572 0.55 0.48  0.72
SBRI2D15-100MA 10 100KHz 624 0.50 0.45  0.70
SBRI2D15-120MA 12 100KHz 702 0.45 0.40  0.65
SBRI2D15-150MA 15 100KHz 949 0.40 0.35  0.50
SBRI2D15-180MA 18 100KHz 1090 0.35 0.30  0.40
SBRI2D15-220MA 22 100KHz 1250 0.30 0.25  0.30
SBRI2D18-2R2NA 2.2 100KHz 117 1.10 0.90  1.10
SBRI2D18-3R3NA 3.3 100KHz 143 1.00 0.80  1.00
SBRI2D18-4R7NA 4.7 100KHz 221 0.80 0.70  0.90
SBRI2D18-5R6NA 5.6 100KHz 247 0.75 0.60  0.85
SBRI2D18-6R8NA 6.8 100KHz 312 0.70 0.55  0.82
SBRI2D18-8R2NA 8.2 100KHz 351 0.60 0.50  0.78
SBRI2D18-100MA 10 100KHz 468 0.55 0.48  0.75
SBRI2D18-120MA 12 100KHz 533 0.50 0.45  0.65
SBRI2D18-150MA 15 100KHz 598 0.45 0.40  0.55
SBRI2D18-180MA 18 100KHz 715 0.40 0.33  0.50
SBRI2D18-220MA 22 100KHz 975 0.38 0.30  0.45
SBRI2D18-270MA 27 100KHz 1105 0.33 0.25  0.40
SBRI2D18-330MA 33 100KHz 1222 0.30 0.23  0.33
SBRI2D18-390MA 39 100KHz 1625 0.25 0.20  0.28
SBRI2D18-470MA 47 100KHz 1820 0.23 0.18  0.25
Part : SBRI SERIES Version : AB Page : 5 / 13
SHIELED SMT POWER INDUCTORS
SBRI3D12 TYPE
Isat (A) max
Part No. Inductance
L(uH)
Test Freq.
(0.1V)
DCR
(mΩ)
max 20℃  100℃
Irms (A)
max
SBRI3D12-1R2NA 1.2 100KHz 81 1.60 1.40 1.30
SBRI3D12-1R5NA 1.5 100KHz 100 1.40 1.20 1.10
SBRI3D12-2R2NA 2.2 100KHz 125 1.20 0.90 0.92
SBRI3D12-2R7NA 2.7 100KHz 188 1.10 0.85 0.87
SBRI3D12-3R9NA 3.9 100KHz 256 1.00 0.80 0.83
SBRI3D12-4R7NA 4.7 100KHz 287 0.90 0.70 0.80
SBRI3D12-5R6NA 5.6 100KHz 380 0.80 0.60 0.75
SBRI3D12-6R8NA 6.8 100KHz 450 0.70 0.55 0.65
SBRI3D12-8R2NA 8.2 100KHz 500 0.60 0.50 0.55
SBRI3D12-100MA 10 100KHz 650 0.50 0.35 0.45
SBRI3D12-120MA 12 100KHz 687 0.45 0.30 0.40
SBRI3D12-150MA 15 100KHz 787 0.40 0.27 0.37
SBRI3D12-180MA 18 100KHz 875 0.35 0.25 0.35
SBRI3D12-220MA 22 100KHz 962 0.30 0.20 0.30
Part : SBRI SERIES Version : AB Page : 6 / 13
SHIELED SMT POWER INDUCTORS
SBRI3D15 TYPE
Isat (A) max